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COEN IMPORTED AND EXPOETED.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinda of Corn and Meal

Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British
and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,
in the Week ended the 24th October 1863.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Kye
Pease , .
Beans-
Indian Corn
Buck Wheat
Beer or Bigg
Malt

Total of Corn ...

Wheat Meal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal

Pea Meal

Indian Corn Meal ...
Buck Wheat Meal ...

Total of Meal ..

Total of Corn and ]
Meal stated in Im- >
perial Quarters ... j

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO

England.

Quarters.
79,552
47,980
46,055

172
3,688
5,585

30,357

213,389

Cwt.
85,603

12

85,615

237,851

Scotland.

Quarters.
18,182
5,673

44

' 365
1,050
5,435

30,749

Cwt.
16,865

1

16,866

35,567

Ireland.

Quarters
27,698

38,377

66,075

Cwt.
2,112

s

2,112

66,678

The
United

Kingdom.

Quarters.
125,432
53,653
46,099

172
4,053
6,635

74,169

* i *

310,213

Cwt.
J 04,580

1

'" 12

104,593

340,096

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
. THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Quarters.
278
101
416

80
30

2,081

2,986

Cwt.
179

413

• " 2
68

662

3,320

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Quarters.
t » *

199

'" 5

204

Cwt.

...

204

Total
Exported.

Quarters.
278
101
615

80
30
5

2,081

3,190

- Cwt.-
179

'4'] 3

2
68

662

3,524

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Custom-House, London, October 26, 1863.

EDW. BERNARD,
Assistant-Inspector-General.

NOTICE.

INTIMATION is Hereby Given that ALEX-
ANDER MOEISON, Esquire, of Bognie, Heir of

Entail in possession of the Entailed Lauds and
Estate of BOGNIE and Others, situated in the Parish
of Forgue, and County of Aberdeen, has presented
a Petition to the Lords of Council and Session,
(First Division, Junior Lord Ordinary,—Mr Skene,
Clerk,) in terms of the provisions of the Act 11
and 12 Vic., cap. 36, entituled 'An Act for the
' Amendment of the Law of Entail in Scotland,'
praying their Lordships to pronounce a decree find-
ing that the sums of L.1,552 :15 : 11, and L.7,482,
12s. 6d., have been expended by the Petitioner in the
execution by him of permanent Improvements on
his said Estate,—the former sum of L.1,552 : 15 : 11
prior to 14th August 1848, and the latter sum of
L.7j482 : 1 2 : 6 subsequently to said date; and
to grant authority to the Petitioner, in terms of
the 13, 14, 16, and 18 sections of said Act, to
execute over the said Entailed Estate Bonds of
Annualrent, or, in his option, Bonds and Disposi-
tions in Security, for the amount of outlay expend-
ed by him as aforesaid: On which Petition
Lord Mackenzie, Ordinary officiating on the Bills,
has pronounced this Interlocutor :—' Edinburgh,

15th October 1863.—The Lord Ordinary offi-
ciating on the Bills appoints this Petition to
be intimated on the Walls and in the Minute-
Book for fourteen days, and advertised in the
Edinburgh Gazette, and Newspapers mentioned
in the prayer of the Petition, in terms of the
Statute; further, grants warrant for serving the
same, with a copy of this Deliverance, on the
parties mentioned in the prayer of the Petition,
iu terms of the Act of Sederunt; and ordains them
to lodge Answers thereto, if so advised, within
fourteen days from the date of service if within
Scotland, and sixty days if furth thereof.'

(Signed) ' T. MACKENZIE.'
JAMES C. BAXTER, S.S.C.',

Agent for the Petitioner.
7, Howe Street, Edinburgh,

28th October 1863.

SEQUESTRATION of THOMAS BCTCHAN, sometime
Wood Merchant in Glasgow, now Commission Mer-
chant, residing there.

THE Commissioners have audited my accounts to the
llth current, and postponed declaring a dividend

until the recurrence of another statutory period.
WIILM. MITDIE, Junr., O.A., Trustee.

Glasgow, October 23,1863.


