CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 24th October 1863.

III DID WEEK CHICA DIO 2401 COURSEL 1000.							
	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.		
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buck Wheat Beer or Bigg Malt	Quarters. 79,552 47,980 46,055 172 3,688 5,585 30,357	Quarters. 18,182 5,673 44 365 1,050 5,435	Quarters. 27,698	Quarters. 125,432 53,653 46,099 172 4,053 6,635 74,169	Quarters. 278 101 416 80 30 2,081	Quarters 199 5	Quarters. 278 101 615 80 30 5 2,081
Total of Corn	213,389	30,749	66,075	310,213	2,986	204	3,190
Wheat Meal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buck Wheat Meal Total of Meal	Cwt. 85,603 12 	Cwt. 16,865 1	Cwt. 2,112 2,112	Cwt. 104,580 1 12 	Cwt. 179 413 2 68 662	Cwt	Cwt. 179 413 2 68
Total of Corn and Meal stated in Imperial Quarters	237,851	35,567	66,678	340,096	3,320	204	3,524

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-House, London, October 26, 1863. EDW. BERNARD, Assistant-Inspector-General.

NOTICE.

INTIMATION is Hereby Given that ALEX-ANDER MORISON, Esquire, of Bognie, Heir of Entail in possession of the Entailed Lands and Estate of Bognie and Others, situated in the Parish of Forgue, and County of Aberdeen, has presented a Petition to the Lords of Council and Session, (First Division, Junior Lord Ordinary,-Mr Skene, Clerk,) in terms of the provisions of the Act 11 and 12 Vic., cap. 36, entituled 'An Act for the 'Amendment of the Law of Entail in Scotland,' praying their Lordships to pronounce a decree finding that the sums of L.1,552:15:11, and L.7,482, 12s. 6d., have been expended by the Petitioner in the execution by him of permanent Improvements on his said Estate,—the former sum of L.1,552:15:11 prior to 14th August 1848, and the latter sum of L.7,482: 12: 6 subsequently to said date; and to grant authority to the Petitioner, in terms of the 13, 14, 16, and 18 sections of said Act, to execute over the said Entailed Estate Bonds of Annualrent, or, in his option, Bonds and Dispositions in Security, for the amount of outlay expended by him as aforesaid: On which Petition Lord Mackenzie, Ordinary officiating on the Bills, has pronounced this Interlocutor:— Edinburgh,

'15th October 1863.—The Lord Ordinary officiating on the Bills appoints this Petition to be intimated on the Walls and in the Minute-Book for fourteen days, and advertised in the Edinburgh Gazette, and Newspapers mentioned in the prayer of the Petition, in terms of the Statute; further, grants warrant for serving the same, with a copy of this Deliverance, on the parties mentioned in the prayer of the Petition, in terms of the Act of Sederunt; and ordains them to lodge Answers thereto, if so advised, within fourteen days from the date of service if within Scotland, and sixty days if furth thereof.'

(Signed) 'T. MACKENZIE.'

JAMES C. BAXTER, S.S.C., Agent for the Petitioner.

7, Howe Street, Edinburgh, 28th October 1863.

SEQUESTRATION of THOMAS BUCHAN, sometime Wood Merchant in Glasgow, now Commission Merchant, residing there.

chant, residing there.

THE Commissioners have audited my accounts to the 11th current, and postponed declaring a dividend until the recurrence of another statutory period.

WILLM. MUDIE, Junr., C.A., Trustee. Glasgow, October 23, 1863.